The
LM555
LM555
Vcc between 4.5 and 16 volts
(TLC555 - between 2.0 and 15 V)
timing from microseconds to hours
monostable (single pulse) mode
astable (pulse train) mode
use power bypass caps (.1uF ceramic
in parallel with 1uF electrolytic)
Connection Diagram
Dual-In-Line, Small Outline
and Molded Mini Small Outline Packages
00785103
Top View
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Media Transport NSC Drawing
8-Pin SOIC LM555CM LM555CM Rails
M08A
LM555CMX LM555CM 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
8-Pin MSOP LM555CMM Z55 1k Units Tape and Reel
MUA08A
LM555CMMX Z55 3.5k Units Tape and Reel
8-Pin MDIP LM555CN LM555CN Rails N08E
LM
55
5
www.national.com 2